SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 7068/2012 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

BHARAT JIJABA SHINDE & ANR.

... PETITIONERS

VERSUS

FORCE MOTORS LTD. & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.02.2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

> "Delay condoned. Issue notice."

It is submitted that there are three respondents in the Respondent No. 1 is represented through M/s K.J. John & Co. Advocates and they have filed counter affidavit. Additional affidavit has also been filed by them on 25.7.2014 (copies already included). Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are represented through Mr. P.S. Sudheer and Ms. Asha G. Nair, Advocates respectively but both the counsel have not filed affidavit so far.

It is lastly submitted that the matter was lastly listed before Hon'ble Court on 30.10.2012 when the following order was passed:

"List for final disposal."

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 19th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR