S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 7068/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/09/2011 in WP No. 4324/2011 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

BHARAT JIJABA SHINDE & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FORCE MOTORS LTD.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and office report) $(For\ Final\ Disposal)$

Date: 22/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

M/s Amiy S., Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

For M/s. K. J. John & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List the matter in the month of February, 2015 for final

disposal on a non-miscelleneous day.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Sr. P.A. (Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Jayant Kumar Arora Date: 2014.09.26 16:01:42 IST Reason: