ww.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 7068/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated in WP No. 4324/2011 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

15/09/2011

BHARAT JIJABA SHINDE & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FORCE MOTORS LTD.& ORS Respondent(s) (With Appln. For permission to file additional documents and office report) (For Final Disposal)

Date: 29/01/2016 This petition was listed for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/s. K. J. John & amp; Co.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

The Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Not taken up.

(Ashwani Thakur) (Sneh Bala Mehra)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by ASHWANI KUMAR

Date: 2016.01.29

COURT MASTER ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

16:48:26 IST

Reason: