SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7068/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/09/2011 in WP No. 4324/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Bombay)

BHARAT JIJABA SHINDE & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FORCE MOTORS LTD.& ORS

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 05/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ridal Subastain, Adv. Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr.Adv. Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv. (Not present)

Ms. Niharika, Adv. Mr. Anuj Sarma, Adv. For M/s. K. J. John & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the request made by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners that the arguing counsel Mr. Divya Jayoti Jaipuria is not well, the hearing is adjourned.

List the matter on 2nd May, 2016.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar